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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Form 35 (Rules 8-4(1), 13-1(3), 17-1(2) and 25-9(2))

IN THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF
PUREWAL BLUEBERRY FARMS LTD.

ORDER MADE AFTER APPLICATION
(STAY EXTENSION ORDER)

) )
BEFORE ) THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ) 24/Aug/2018
)

) GRYUE>

ON THE APPLICATION of Purewal Blueberry Farms Ltd. (“Purewal”) coming on for
hearing at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia on Friday, August 24, 2018
and on hearing Katie G. Mak, counsel for Purewal, Mary |.A. Buttery, counsel for FT!
Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as trustee under the proposal of Purewal, and no
one else appearing although duly served; AND UPON READING the material filed; AND
PURSUANT TO the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1983 c. B-3 (the “BIA") and
the inherent jurisdiction of this Honourable Court;

THIS COURT ORDERS that:

1. The time for service of the Notice of Application herein be and is hereby
abridged and the Notice of Application is properly returnable today and service of the
Notice of Application upon any interested party other than those parties on the service
list maintained by counsel to Purewal in this matter as set out in Schedule “A” hereto is
hereby dispensed with.

2. The stay of proceedings and the time for the filing of a proposal by
Purewal is extended to October 11, 2018.

3. The approval by counsel appearing on this application, other than counsel
for Purewal, is hereby dispensed with.

Cw12595248.1



-2-

THE FOLLOWING PARTIES APPROVE THE FORM OF THIS ORDER AND

CONSENT TO EACH OF THE ORDERS, IF ANY, THAT ARE INDICATED ABOVE AS
BEING BY CONSENT:

Signatdre of Katie G. Mak
Lawyer for Purewal Blueberry Farms Ltd.

BY THE COURT

/

Registrar
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Schedule “A”

No. B-180285

Vancouver Registry

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF
PUREWAL BLUEBERRY FARMS LTD.

SERVICE LIST

Updated: August 23, 2018

FT! Consulting Inc.

Pacific Centre, Suite 1502
701 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1Cé6

Attention: Craig Munro

Tel:  604-601-5699 .
Email: craig.munro@fticonsulting.com

Proposal Trustee

Clark Wilson LLP
900 - 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3H1

Attention: Chris Ramsay / Katie G. Mak /
Deborah Hamann-Trou (Paralegal)

Tel: 604-687-5700

Fax:  604-687-6314

Email: CRamsay@cwilson.com ;
KMak@cwilson.com
DHamann-Trou@cwilson.com -

Counsel for Purewal Blueberry Farms Ltd.

Cassels Brock Lawyers
2200 - 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3H8

Attention: Mary Buttery / Lance Williams
Tel: 604-691-6118
Email: mbuttery@casselsbrock.com

lwilliams@casselsbrock.com

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee

Miller Thomson LLP

725 Granville Street, Suite 400
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G5
Attention: Robin A. Dean

Tel: 604-643-1302
Email: rdean@millerthomson.com

Counsel for Blueberry Council of BC
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McMillan LLP

Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street, Suite 1500
PO Box 11117

Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7

Attention: Vicki Tickle / Daniel Shouldice
Tel: 236-826-3054
Email: Vicki.Tickle@mcmillan.ca /

Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca

Counsel for Harjinder Singh Berar, Karmit Kaur Berar
and Berar Farms Ltd.

CGM Lawyers

6325 Fraser St., Suite 200
Vancouver, BC V5W 3A3
Attention: Manjeet Sandhu

Tel: 604-738-8816
Email: manjeet@cgmliawyers.ca

Counsel for Joginder Singh and Joginder Kaur Ghag

Gowling WLG

550 Burrard Street, Suite 2300, Bentall 5
Vancouver, BC V6C 2BS

Attention: Mark Ferbers

Tel: 604-801-7366
Email: mark.ferbers@gowlingwig.com

Counsel for Blueberry Holdings (GP) Ltd.

Brian C Markus Law Corp.
930 ~- 777 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 154

Attention: Brian C. Markus

Tel:
Email: bcm@lightspeed.ca

Counsel for Purewal Blueberry Farms Ltd., Gurjit
Purewal, Balvinder Purewal, Charan Purewal, Gurdev
Purewal, Malkait Purewal & Gian Purewal

Ministry of Attorney General
Legal Services Branch

1301 - 865 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2G3

Attention: Justin Mason

Tel:
Email: Justin.Mason@gov.bc.ca

Counsel for Director of Employment Standards

Department of Justice Canada ~ Tax Law Services
900 — 840 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 259

Attention: Christine Matthews
Tel: 604-666-5691
Fax: 604-666-1462

Email: Christine.Matthews@justice.gc.ca

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada & Minister of
National Revenue
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Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
1800 - 510 W. Georgia St.
Vancouver, BC V6B OM3
Attention: Kieran E. Siddall

Tel:
Email: kieran.siddall@nortonrosefullbright.com

Counsel for Nu-Gro Ltd.

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1200 Waterfront Centre
200 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2

Attention: Blaire A. Rebane

Tel:

Email: BRebane@blg.com

Counsel for 4Refuel Canada LP and 4Refuel GP
Corporation

Dentons Canada LLP
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8

Attention: Jordan Schultz

Tel: 604-687-4460
Email: Jordan.schultz@dentons.com

Counsel for Bunzl Canada Inc.

Baker Newby LLP
200 - 2955 Gladwin Road
Abbotsford, BC V2T 5T4

Attention: Adnan N. Habib

Tel:
Email: ahabib@bakernewby.com

Counsel for Fraser Valley Packers Inc. and Kinder
Sidhu & Associates Inc.

James R. Kitsul Law Corporation
19395 Langley By-Pass
Surrey, BC V3S 6K1

Attention: James R. Kitsul

Tel:
Email:

604-533-4423

Counsel for Super Save Disposal Inc.

0726357 B.C. Ltd.
#300 —- 10366 136A Street
Surrey, BC V3T 5R3

0726365 B.C. Ltd.
#300 —- 10366 136A Street
Surrey, BC V3T 5R3

0726368 B.C. Ltd.
#300 — 10366 136A Street
Surrey, BC V3T 5R3

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy
300 Georgia Street W, Suite 2000
Vancouver, BC V6B 6E1

Attention: Gary Sam

Email: gary.sam@canada.ca

Gehlen Dabbs Lawyers

1201 - 1030 W Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Attenfion: Kalve Anniko / Greg Gehlen

Email: ka@gdlaw.ca / gg@gdlaw.ca

Counsel for 1176094 B.C. Ld.
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